



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Wastewater Needs Assessment (WWNA) Advisory Group will hold its first meeting of 2024.

A quorum of State Water Resources Control Board (Board) members may be present, but no action will be taken. Members of the Board are not members of this Advisory Group and may be attending only as observers.

WWNA Advisory Group Meeting July 26, 2024 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

REMOTE PARTICIPATION VIA ZOOM

(https://waterboards.zoom.us/j/93999300881)

Meeting ID: 939 9930 0881

And

IN-PERSON PARTICIPATION
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Sacramento Office
11020 Sun Center Drive
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

PURPOSE

Provide the WWNA Advisory Group members an overview of the WWNA and their roles and a platform to discuss project goals and next steps.

AGENDA TOPICS:

- Opening Board Remarks
- Introduction of WWNA Team and Advisory Group Members
- General Expectations and Agreements
- Project Overview and Motivation
- Progress Update
- Takeaways
- Public comments

PUBLIC COMMENT

This WWNA Advisory Group meeting is open to the public. Members of the public will be provided with an opportunity to comment on agenda items in person or by email. Public comments on agenda items will be limited to three (3) minutes.

To speak on an agenda item, please send an email to wwna@waterboards.ca.gov with the following information:

- 1. In the email subject line, write "WWNA Advisory Group Meeting Comment"
- 2. In the body of the email, please include the following:
 - a. Your name
 - b. Who you represent (self, another person, an organization, etc.)
 - c. The agenda item number or topic you wish to speak on
 - d. If you want to speak or if you want your comment read aloud by staff instead
 - e. The last three digits of the phone number you will be calling from

The meeting coordinator will respond to your email with instructions.

LANGUAGE SERVICES AVAILABILITY

To request interpretation services, translation of documents or to submit a language access complaint, use **one** of the following:

- Submit a <u>Language Access Request</u> online
- Call the Office of Public Participation at (916) 341-5254
- Email the Office of Public Participation at:

OPP-LanguageServices@Waterboards.ca.gov

Request must be received by July 15, 2024.

ACCESSIBILITY

Users of a Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) may contact the California Relay Service at (800) 735-2929 or the teletype (TTY) voice line at (800) 735-2922.

BACKGROUND

On July 1, 2023, the WWNA contract team began an evaluation of California's wastewater infrastructure baseline conditions and needs to inform opportunities for advancing equitable access to sanitation. In January 2024, Water Board staff released a public request for WWNA Advisory Group applications, and the 30 members selected represent diverse organizations across California. The Advisory Group is a volunteer consultative body for WWNA development and implementation and does not have additional authorities or final decision-making power. Recommendations will be brought to the Board through a separate, public process in compliance with Government Code Section 11121.

FUTURE NOTICES

Any person desiring to receive future notices, may sign up on the automated e-mail list. Access the <u>Email List Subscription Form</u> and select the box for 'Wastewater Needs Assessment' located within the 'General Topics' section and provide the required information.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

More information is on the <u>WWNA Website</u>. Please direct questions about this notice to <u>wwna@waterboards.ca.gov</u>

July 12, 2024	Courtney	Typer
Date	Courtney Tyler	0
	Clerk to the Board	